
2022-23 Year 4 Spelling List – Term 2                Practise Look/Say/Cover/Write/Check and using words in context              
 
Testing period: 

week commencing 
Tue 1st 

November 

7th November 14th November 21st November 28th November 5th December 12th 

December 

Round 1:  

Key Words 

question 

recent 

regular 

reign 
 

probably 

promise 

purpose 

quarter 

 

possess 

possible 

potatoes 

pressure 
 

perhaps 

popular 

position 

opposite 

 

ordinary 

particular 

peculiar 

often 

remember 

sentence 

separate 

special 

 

 

 

 

3 

mystery 

spellings 

from 

each of 

the rules 

this 

term 

Round 2: 

Spelling Rule 

Prefixes: re-, 

sub-, inter- 

 

redo 

refresh 

redecorate 

submarine 

interrelated 

Prefixes: 

super-, anti-, 

auto- 

superman 

superstar 

antiseptic 

antisocial 

automobile 

Suffixes: -

ation 

 

exploration   

conversation   

fixation   

restoration   

observation 
 

Suffixes: -ly 

 

 

ritually    

greedily    

happily    

gently    

humbly 
 

Suffixes: -ly 

 

accidentally   

wholly  

proudly   

scientifically    

duly 

 

This week, we 

will recap the 

homophones 

from the Autumn 

Term. 12 of 

these words will 

be in the test: 

 

whose/who’s 

weather/ 

whether 

scene/seen 

rain/rein/reign 

plain/plane 

peace/piece 

missed/mist 

medal/meddle 

meat/meet 

main/mane 

Round 3:  

Mystery 

Spellings 

Learn the rule. 

You will be 

tested on 5 

more words 

which follow 

this week’s 

rule. 

Most prefixes are 

added to the 

beginning of root 

words without any 

changes in spelling  

re– means ‘again’ 

or ‘back’. 

sub– means 

‘under’. 

inter– means 

‘between’ or 

‘among’.  

Most prefixes are 

added to the 

beginning of root 

words without any 

changes in spelling  

super– means 

‘above’. anti– 

means ‘against’. 

auto– means 

‘self’ or ‘own’.  

The suffix –ation 

is added to verbs 

to form nouns.  

If the noun ends 

with –ne, -ve, or -

re, remove the ‘e’ 

before the suffix 

is added. 

 

The suffix –ly is added to 

an adjective to form an 

adverb. It starts with a 

consonant letter, so it is 

added straight on to most 

root words.  

Exception 1) If the root 

word ends in –y with a 

consonant letter before 

it, the y is changed to i.  

Exception 2) If the root 

word ends with –le, the –le 

is changed to –ly.  

The suffix –ly is added to an 

adjective to form an adverb. 

It starts with a consonant 

letter, so it is added straight 

on to most root words.  

Exception 3) If the root word 

ends with –ic, –ally is added 

rather than just –ly, except in 

the word publicly.  

Exception 4) The words truly, 

duly, wholly.  

Round 4: 

Homophones 

peace/piece missed/mist medal/meddle meat/meet main/mane 

 


